R SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office
m
cord the attached original documents or copy thereof
Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Name: Cummins Engine Company, Inc.
Internal Address
milemai Address
Street Address: 500 Jackson Street
City: Columbus State: IN ZIP: 47201
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes 🔯 No
on, the execution date of the application is:
B. Patent No.(s)
tached? Yes X No
6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
X Enclosed
Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Authorized to be charged to deposit account
- 8. Deposit account number:
500527
(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account
T USE THIS SPACE
mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
MA Thickard August 25, 1998
cover sheet, attachments, and document:
cover sheet, attachments, and document: ith required cover sheet information to: k Trademarks, Box Assignments ton, D.C. 20231
t

(Form PTO--1595--Recordation Form Cover Sheet - page 1 of 3) PATENT

Attachment to Form PTO - 1595 Recordation Form Cover Sheet

Additional Conveying Parties

- Stephen L. Cooper

Additional Dates of Conveyance

- August 19, 1998
- August 19, 1998

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Steven M. Bellinger, David J. Munt, Stephen L. Cooper and Daniel W. Bache of 13464 W. Old Nashville, Columbus, IN 47201; 4106 Roselawn Avenue, Columbus, IN 47203; 741 Reed Street, Columbus, Indiana 47201 and 3412 Briar Ridge Way, Columbus, IN 47203, respectively, hereinafter collectively referred to as Assignor, have made a new and useful invention in SYSTEM FOR CONTROLLING DOWNSHIFT POINTS OF AUTOMATICALLY SELECTABLE TRANSMISSION GEARS for which Assignor has made or will make application for Letters Patent of the United States; and

WHEREAS, Cummins Engine Company, Inc., hereinafter referred to as Assignee, a corporation of the State of Indiana having a principle place of business at 500 Jackson Street, Columbus, Indiana 47201 desires to acquire all of the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under said invention disclosed, described and claimed or intended so to be in said application, and in, to and under said application, and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent, United States and foreign, which may be obtained therefor and thereon;

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the firm of Beck, Michael & Beck, P.C. to insert here in parentheses (Serial No. 09/063,474, Filed April 20, 1998) the date and serial number of said application when officially known, and Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Honorable Assistant Secretary and Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to Assignee, its assigns and legal representatives.

Assignor agrees to sign and execute any and all other papers necessary or desirable for the procurement of Letters Patent on said invention in this and all foreign countries for the use of Assignee.

WITNESS Assignor's hand this 19 day of August, 1958			
		young m bening a	
		Steven M. Bellinger	
STATE OF INDIANA)		
COUNTY OF MARION) SS:		
COUNTY OF PIMETON)		

Before me, a Notary Public, in and for said County and State, personally appeared the above-named Assignor, to me personally known, and who executed to foregoing Assignment in my presence and acknowledged the execution thereof as his free and voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth and expressed.

Printed: Jeffley A. MICHAEL My commission expires: JUNE 25, 2008

Resident of MARCON County

WITNESS Assign	or's hand this 19	day of August,	19 9 8
		L094	1
		David J. Munt	77 EP 506 Links - tol-
STATE OF INDIANA)		
COUNTY OF MALUS) SS:		

Before me, a Notary Public, in and for said County and State, personally appeared the abovenamed Assignor, to me personally known, and who executed to foregoing Assignment in my presence and acknowledged the execution thereof as his free and voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth and expressed.

Printed: JEFREY A. MICHAEL

My commission expires: JUNE 257 2008

Resident of MAKION County

WITNESS Assign	or's hand this 19	day of Aboust	, 19 98
		Daniel W. Bache	rche
		Daniel W. Bache	
STATE OF INDIANA)		
_) SS:		
COUNTY OF MARGON)		

Before me, a Notary Public, in and for said County and State, personally appeared the above-named Assignor, to me personally known, and who executed to foregoing Assignment in my presence and acknowledged the execution thereof as his free and voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth and expressed.

Printed: Jeffley A. MICHAST

My commission expires: JUNE25, 2003

Resident of MARLON County

WITNESS Assignor	's hand this 19	day of August , 19 %
		4
		Stephen L. Coper
STATE OF INDIANA)	
) SS:	
COUNTY OF MARION)	

Before me, a Notary Public, in and for said County and State, personally appeared the above-named Assignor, to me personally known, and who executed to foregoing Assignment in my presence and acknowledged the execution thereof as his free and voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth and expressed.

Printed: Jeffley A. Michael
My commission expires: June 25, 2003
Resident of MALON County

RECORDED: 08/28/1998